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country has been published so far during the year 1954-55;

(b) \t so, the languages in which it has been published;

(c) the method of circulating the jame to the farmers; and

(d) the total amount spent on it during the year 1954-55?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. P. Jain): (a) Yes.

(b) The agricultural literature is mainly printed in English and Hindi.
Some posters have, however, been produced in regional languages such as Bengali, Gujerati, Gurmukhi, Kannada, Malayalam, Marathi, Tamil,
Telugu and Urdu.

(c) The agricultural research literature is distributed through the Directors of Agriculture, Directors of Information and Publicity, Co-operative Societies, Colleges, Public Libraries, Agricultural Institutions in the States and Trade Organisations and Associations. The Literature is also supplied to the officers-in-charge of Community Projects, Extension and Development Blocks. Village Panchayats and the Village-Level workers;
through these channels it reaches the cultivators and the masses. In certain cases individual agents are also employed on commission basis to stock and sell the literature wherever required. The Manager of Publications, Government of India, keeps a ready stock of such literature for sale. It is also distributed at Melos, exhibitions and cattle shows.

(d) The information is being collected. It will be placed on the Table of the Sabha when received.

Indian Dairy K bsearch In stitute ,
Bangalore

*326. Th. Jugal Kishore Sinlia: WiU the Minister of Food and AgriculturQ be pleased to state:

(a) the progress made so far in the artificial insemination experiments at the Indian Dairy Besearch Institute,
Bangalore;

(b) the total cost on these expuU ments; and

670 USD.

(c) when further experiments will be conducted?

The Minister of Food and Agricnlture (Start A. P. Jain): (a) to (c). A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha. [See Appendix II, annexure
No. 45].

N e w Railway L ines

•332. Shri V. Missir: Will the Min. liter of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether any representation for the construction of a new railway line between Pondicherry and Cuddalore has been recently received; end

(b) if so, the decision taken in the matter?

The Deputy Minister of Railways and Transport (Shri Alagesan): (a)
No, Sir. ^

(b) Does not arise.
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Supply  op Bulls

*336. Th. Ingal Kishore Slnha:
WIU the Minister of Food and A«rl-
cultnre be pleased to refer to the reply given to starred question No. 79 on the 24th August. 1954 and sUte whether all the bulls presented under the U.S. Technical Cooperation Mission Programme have arrived In India?

The Mlalster «< Food aad Afrtcul-
tan (8hii A. P. lain): Out of 16 Jer. sey bulls promised by the U8, TCM

